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5" September 2017

To: The mayor and Each Member of the Metropolitan District of Limerick

Community Initiative Scheme 2017

A Chombhairleoir, a chara,

Please see below proposal for expenditure of the €30,000 assigned to Community Initiative
Scheme 2017 as discussed at workshop held on 5t September 2017, this proposal to be
agreed at the September meeting of the District.

Limerick City East:

Organisation Amount
Garrai Eoin Comhaltas Ceoltoiri Eireann €1,666
Kilmurry Art & Heritage Centre €833
Castleconnell Boat Club €833
Castletroy Comhaltas Group €833
Monaleen Cancer Support Group €833
Ahane/Castleconnell Community Games €555
Monaleen/Milford Community Games €555
St. Kevin’s Community Games €560
Lisnagry FC €1666
Sraid and Ceol Memorial Committee €1666
SUB TOTAL €10,000
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Limerick City North:

Organisation

Limerick Womens Network

Pay it Forward “Festival of Kindness
Limerick Senior Citizens Club
Caherdavin Senior Citizens Club
O.N.E. ex soldiers

Patrick's Sarsfield Branch

New ASD Unit Caherdavin Boys School
Limerick Suicide Watch

The Learning Hub Kileely
Caherdavin Community Centre
Westfields Wetlands Committee
Westfields Recreational Path

SUB TOTAL

Limerick City West:
Organisation

Limerick Boat Club

Deaf Community Centre

Limerick Dragons

St Gabriels

Dooradoyle/Raheen Mens Shed
Limerick City South Residents Assoc
Dochas hope for Children with Autism
Tidy Village Committee in Patrickswell
The Friday Club in Patrickswell

St Patrick's Soccer Club Patrickswell
Tervoe Cross Committee Ballybrown
Limerick Lions Basketball Club

SUB TOTAL

TOTAL
Is mise le meas

Geraldine Dollard
Social Development

Amount
€667
€1,000
€1,234
€1,100

€1,000
€555
£.555
€ 555
€667
€1,000
€1,667
€10,000

Amount

€1,428
€714
€1,428
€1,428
€714
€714
€714
€358
€358
€358
€358
€1,428

€10,000

€30,000



