

Stiúrthóireacht na Forbartha Sóisialta, Comhairle Cathrach agus Contae Luimnigh, Ceanncheathrú Chorparáideach, Cé na gCeannaithe, Luimneach

> Social Development Directorate, Limerick City and County Council, Corporate Headquarters, Merchants Quay, Limerick

> > **EIRCODE** V94 EH90

t: +353 (0) 61 407 100 f: +353 (0) 61 415 266

5th September 2017

To: The mayor and Each Member of the Metropolitan District of Limerick

Community Initiative Scheme 2017

A Chomhairleoir, a chara,

Please see below proposal for expenditure of the €30,000 assigned to Community Initiative Scheme 2017 as discussed at workshop held on 5th September 2017, this proposal to be agreed at the September meeting of the District.

Limerick City East:

Organisation	Amount
Garraí Eoin Comhaltas Ceoltoírí Eireann	€1,666
Kilmurry Art & Heritage Centre	€833
Castleconnell Boat Club	€833
Castletroy Comhaltas Group	€833
Monaleen Cancer Support Group	€833
Ahane/Castleconnell Community Games	€555
Monaleen/Milford Community Games	€555
St. Kevin's Community Games	€560
Lisnagry FC	€1666
Sráid and Ceol Memorial Committee	€1666
SUB TOTAL	€10,000

Limerick City North:

Organisation	Amount
Limerick Womens Network	€667
Pay it Forward "Festival of Kindness	€1,000
Limerick Senior Citizens Club	€1,234
Caherdavin Senior Citizens Club	€1,100
O.N.E. ex soldiers	
Patrick's Sarsfield Branch	€1,000
New ASD Unit Caherdavin Boys School	€555
Limerick Suicide Watch	€ 555
The Learning Hub Kileely	€ 555
Caherdavin Community Centre	€667
Westfields Wetlands Committee	€1,000
Westfields Recreational Path	€1,667
SUB TOTAL	€10,000

Limerick City West:

Organisation	Amount
Limerick Boat Club	€1,428
Deaf Community Centre	€714
Limerick Dragons	€1,428
St Gabriels	€1,428
Dooradoyle/Raheen Mens Shed	€714
Limerick City South Residents Assoc	€714
Dochas hope for Children with Autism	€714
Tidy Village Committee in Patrickswell	€358
The Friday Club in Patrickswell	€358
St Patrick's Soccer Club Patrickswell	€358
Tervoe Cross Committee Ballybrown	€358
Limerick Lions Basketball Club	€1,428
SUB TOTAL	€10,000
TOTAL	€30,000

Is mise le meas

Geraldine Dollard Social Development